
ISBN 978-981-15-9691-9

Rishi Paliwal
Shivani Rai Paliwal

Advances in 
Nanochemoprevention
Controlled Delivery of Phytochemical 
Bioactives

Paliwal · Paliwal
Advances in Nanochem

oprevention

Rishi Paliwal · Shivani Rai Paliwal

Advances in Nanochemoprevention
Controlled Delivery of Phytochemical Bioactives

This book discusses the recent progress and advances in nanochemoprevention. 
Chemoprevention utilizes natural dietary compounds and has regained interest due 
to larger safety window and proven efficacy of such molecules in cancer treatments. 
Nanotechnology has revolutionized drug delivery through passive as well as active 
targeting. This book provides a comprehensive overview of phytochemical bioactives 
that are used in chemoprevention. It gives a comprehensive overview of the variety 
of natural molecules and types of nanoparticles as well as mechanistic aspects of their 
superior efficacy over plain drug molecules. The book concludes with summarizing 
the progress of pre-clinical results of developed formulations for cancer treatment 
using nano-chemoprevention.
 

9 7 8 9 8 1 1 5 9 6 9 1 9

Acer
Highlight



Shivani Rai Paliwal 

SLT Institute of Pharmaceutical ences 

Nanomedicine and Biocngineering 

Research Laboratory., Department 

of Pharmacy

Indira 
Gandhi 

National 
Tribal 

University 

Amarkantak, 
Madhya 

Pradesh, 
India 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidhyalaya 

(A Central University) 

Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, India 

Rishi Paliwal 

ISBN 978-981-15-9691-9 ISBN 978-981-15-9692-6 (eBook) 
https://doi.org/10.1007/978-981-15-9692-6 

CThe Author(s), under exclusive license to Springer Nature Singapore Pte Ltd. 2020
This work is subject to copyright. All rights are solely and exclusively licensed by the Publisher, whether the whole or part of the material is concermed, specifically the rights of translation, reprinting, reuse o illustrations, recitation, broadcasting, reproduction on microfilms or in any other physical way, andtransmission or information storage and retrieval, electronic adaptation, computer software, or uy similar or dissimilar methodology now known or hereafter developed. The use of general descriptive names, registered names, trademarks, service marks, etc. in this pubilcau does not imply, even in the absence of a specific statement, that such names are exempt from une ic protective laws and regulations and therefore free for general use. The publisher, the authors, and the editors are safe to assume that the advice and inromia 

book are believed to be true and accurate at the date of publication. Neither the publisher nor o 
the editors give a warranty, expressed or implied, with respect to the material contained here 
erors or omissions that may have been made. The publisher remains neutral with regard tO Ju 
claims in published maps and institutional affiliations. 

on 

evant 

in this 
uthors or 

any 
dictional 

This Springer imprint is published by the registered company Springer Nature Singapo 
The registered company address is: 152 Beach Road, #21-01/04 Gateway East, "= 
Singapore Lid 

189721 
pore 

Acer
Highlight

Acer
Highlight

Acer
Highlight

Acer
Highlight



Contents 

1 Chemoprevention: A General Introduction... 
1.1 Introduction. 

1.2 Carcinogenesis. 

Chemoprevention. 
Natural Resources of Chemopreventive Agents. . 

Mechanism Pathway for Chemoprotective Effect. . 
Nanotechnology for Delivery of Chemopreventive Agents.

1.7 Conclusion. . 

' ' '*' 

' ' 

1.3 
' ' ' 

1.4 

1.5 5 
1.6 

5 
References 6 

2 Phytochemical Bioactives in Chemoprevention. 9 
2.1 Natural Nutrients for Chemoprevention: An Introduction. 
2.2 Phytochemicals in Chemnoprevention.. . 

2.2.1 Polyphenols. 

Isothiocyanates (1TC) .. 
Flavonoids. . . 

9 
11 

14 

2.2.2 17 

2.2.3 18 

2.2.4 Phytoalexin. . 
2.2.5 Kaempferol.. 

20 

21 . 

2.3 Conclusion... 21 

References... 21 

29 3 Controlled Delivery of Chemopreventive Agents. . 

3.1 Introduction.... 
3.2 Controlled Delivery of Phytoconstituents: Advantages 

and Limitations.. .. 
3.2.1 Nanoformulation with Respect to Cancer Cell Physiology 

29 

30 

30 and Biology. . 

Role of Physiochemical Properties of Phytoconstituents/ 

Chemopreventive Drugs in Formulation Design. . . . 

Biomaterial Used for Controlled Delivery of Bioactives.. . 

3.5 Nanocarriers Used for Controlled Delivery of Phytoactives.. 
3.5.1 Polymeric Nanoparticles... ' ' ' ' 

Solid Lipid Nanoparticles. 
3.5.3 Vesicular Systems.. 

3.3
31 

32 
3.4

32 
33 
33 

3.5.2 
33 

IX 



Contents

34 3.5.4 Metallic Nanoparticles. 

3.5.5 Nanocapsules 

3.5.6 Hlybrid Nanosystenns 

35 
36 
36 
36 

3.6 Conclusion . 

39 
References 

39 
Nanochemoprevention . 

Nanochemoprevention.. 

40 4.2 Polymeric Nanoparticles.. 

44 

4.1 

48 
43 Lipid Nanoparticles. .. 

Polysaccharide Nanoparticles. 

49 
4.4

49 
4.5 Selenium Nanoparticles 

4.6 Gold Nanoparticles. ' ''': 

4.7 Liposomes. . 

4.8 Conclusion. 

50 
50 
51 References.. 

55 5 Targeted Nanomedicine in Chemoprevention. 

5.1 Introduction.. 55 
56 Targeted Drug Delivery.. 

5.2.1 Passive Targeting... 
5.2.2 Active Targeting.. 
5.2.3 Drug Conjugates 
5.2.4 Ligand Anchored Nanocariers Mediated Targeting. 5.3 Stimuli-Responsive Targeted Drug Delivery.. Conclusion... 

5.2 

56 
57 
57 
59 
63 
64 

5.4 

65 
References 

69 

6 Miscellaneous Approaches of Chemoprevention. 6.1 Introduction. .. 

69 

70 

6.2 Silver Nanoparticles As Novel Chemopreventive Agents. .. 6.3 Non-Steroidal Anti-inflammatory Drugs for Chemoprevention. 6.4 Selective Antioxidants and Chemoprevention. 
70 
71 

6.4.1 Selenium.. 
71 

6.4.2 a-Tocopherol. 
.. 6.4.3 Vitamin A: The Retinoids and Carotenoids. 6.4.4 Other Antioxidants. 

6.5 Combination Therapy. .. 6.5.1 Phytochemicals and Antineoplastic Agents . 

6.5.2 Phytochemicals and NSAIDs... 6.5.3 Combination of Diagnosis and Chemoprevention.. 
6.6 Conclusion. . 

73 
73 
73 
71 
11 
71 

References. .. 



Contents

7 Quality Control, Scale-Up, and Regulatory Aspecets of Herbal

Nanomedicine. . . . 

7.1 Introduction... 

83 ' ' '' 

83 ' ' 

85 7.2 Nanotechnology in Medicine. 
Major Regulatory Concerns for Nanoparticles in Therapeutics. . 

Quality Control of Nanomaterials. 

Particle Size...

' ' ' 

7.3 86 

7.4 87 

7.4.1 88 

7.4.2 Particle Size Distribution. 88 ' ' ' ' '' 

7.4.3 Particle Shape. . . 

7.4.4 Particle Density.. 

Toxicity Consideration of Nanomedicine . 

7.6 Efficacy, Safety, and Quality Control of Herbal Medicines. 
7.7 Conclusion.. 

89 

89 

7.5 89 

90 
92 

References.. 94 


