Advances in Nanochemoprevention

Controlled Delivery of Phytochemical Bioactives

This book discusses the recent progress and advances in nanochemoprevention. Chemoprevention utilizes natural dietary compounds and has regained interest due to larger safety window and proven efficacy of such molecules in cancer treatments. Nanotechnology has revolutionized drug delivery through passive as well as active targeting. This book provides a comprehensive overview of phytochemical bioactives that are used in chemoprevention. It gives a comprehensive overview of the variety of natural molecules and types of nanoparticles as well as mechanistic aspects of their superior efficacy over plain drug molecules. The book concludes with summarizing the progress of pre-clinical results of developed formulations for cancer treatment using nano-chemoprevention.

Paliwal · Paliwal

Rishi Paliwal Shivani Rai Paliwal



Advances in Nanochemoprevention

Advances in Nanochemoprevention

Controlled Delivery of Phytochemical Bioactives



▶ springer.com



Rishi Paliwal
Nanomedicine and Bioengineering
Research Laboratory, Department
of Pharmacy
Indira Gandhi National Tribal University
Amarkantak, Madhya Pradesh, India

Shiyani Rai Paliwal
SLT Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidhyalaya
(A Central University)
Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, India

ISBN 978-981-15-9691-9 ISBN 978-981-15-9692-6 (eBook)

https://doi.org/10.1007/978-981-15-9692-6

© The Author(s), under exclusive license to Springer Nature Singapore Pte Ltd. 2020 This work is subject to copyright. All rights are solely and exclusively licensed by the Publisher, whether the whole or part of the material is concerned, specifically the rights of translation, reprinting, reuse of illustrations, recitation, broadcasting, reproduction on microfilms or in any other physical way, and similar or dissimilar methodology now known or hereafter developed.

The use of general descriptive names, registered names, trademarks, service marks, etc. in this publication does not imply, even in the absence of a specific statement, that such names are exempt from the relevant. The publisher, the authors, and the salts are for general use.

The publisher, the authors, and the editors are safe to assume that the advice and information in this book are believed to be true and accurate at the date of publication. Neither the publisher nor the authors or errors or omissions that may have been made. The publisher remains neutral with regard to jurisdictional affiliations

This Springer imprint is published by the registered company Springer Nature Singapore Pte Ltd.

The registered company address is: 152 Beach Road, #21-01/04 Gateway East, Singapore 189721.

Contents

I	Ch	emoprevention: A General Introduction	1
	1.1	Introduction	1
	1.2	Carcinogenesis	2
	1.3	Chemoprevention	2
	1.4	Natural Resources of Chemopreventive Agents	3
	1.5	Mechanism Pathway for Chemoprotective Effect	5
	1.6	Nanotechnology for Delivery of Chemopreventive Agents	5
	1.7	Conclusion	5
	Ref	erences	6
2	Phy	tochemical Bioactives in Chemoprevention	9
	2.1	Natural Nutrients for Chemoprevention: An Introduction	9
	2.2	Phytochemicals in Chemoprevention	11
		2.2.1 Polyphenols	14
		2.2.2 Isothiocyanates (ITC)	17
		2.2.3 Flavonoids	18
		2.2.4 Phytoalexin	20
		2.2.5 Kaempferol	21
	2.3	Conclusion	21
	Refe	erences	21
3	Con	trolled Delivery of Chemopreventive Agents	29
	3.1	Introduction	29
	3.2	Controlled Delivery of Phytoconstituents: Advantages	
		and Limitations	30
		3.2.1 Nanoformulation with Respect to Cancer Cell Physiology	
		and Biology	30
	3.3	Role of Physiochemical Properties of Phytoconstituents/	
		Chemopreventive Drugs in Formulation Design	31
	3.4	Biometerial Used for Controlled Delivery of Bioactives	32
	3.5	Nanogarriers Used for Controlled Delivery of Phytoactives	32
		3.5.1 Polymeric Nanoparticles	33
		3.5.2 Solid Lipid Nanoparticles	33
		3.5.3 Vesicular Systems	33

x 3.5.4 Metallic Nanoparticles	34
3.5.4 Metallic Nanoparticles	35
3.5.5 Nanocapsures 3.5.6 Hybrid Nanosystems 3.6 Conclusion	36
3.6 Conclusion	36
References	
Nanashamonrevention	39
4.1 Nanochemoprevention	39
4.2 Polymeric Nanoparticles	40
4.2 Polymeric Nanoparticles	44
4.3 Lipid Nanoparticles	48
dialag	49
- and a state of the state of t	49
4.7. Timesamos	50
4.8 Conclusion	50
References	51
5 Targeted Nanomedicine in Chemoprevention	<i>-</i> -
5 Targeted Nanomedicine in Chemoprevention	55
5.2 Targeted Drug Delivery	55
	56
	56
	57
- ing conjugates	57
	59
and Responsive Targeted Drug Delivery	63
conclusion	64
	65
Wiscellaneous Approaches of Chomonica	0.5
6.1 Introduction	69
0.2 Silver Nanoparticles As Novel C	69
0.3 Non-Steroidal Anti-inflam	70
6.3 Non-Steroidal Anti-inflammatory Drugs for Chemoprevention	70
Selenium Partention	71
6.4.2 α-Tocopherol	71
 6.4.2 α-Tocopherol 6.4.3 Vitamin A: The Retinoids and Carotenoids 6.4.4 Other Antioxida 	
6.4.3 Vitamin A: The Retinoids and Carotenoids 6.4.4 Other Antioxidants 6.5 Combination Therapy	72
6.5 Combination Theren	72
6.4.4 Other Antioxidants	72
6.5 Combination Therapy 6.5.1 Phytochemicals and Antineoplastic Agents 6.5.2 Phytochemicals and NSAIDs 6.6 Construction of Diagram	73
0.5.3 Combined and NSAIDe	73
6.5.2 Phytochemicals and Antineoplastic Agents 6.5.3 Combination of Diagnosis and Chemoprevention References	73
6.5.3 Combination of Diagnosis and Chemoprevention References	77
	77

7	Quality Control, Scale-Up, and Regulatory Aspects of Herbal			
			83	
	7.1	Introduction	83	
	7.2	Nanotechnology in Medicine	85	
	7.3	Major Regulatory Concerns for Nanoparticles in Therapeutics	86	
	7.4	Quality Control of Nanomaterials	87	
		7.4.1 Particle Size	88	
		7.4.2 Particle Size Distribution	88	
		7.4.3 Particle Shape	89	
		7.4.4 Particle Density	89	
	7.5	Toxicity Consideration of Nanomedicine	89	
	7.6	Efficacy, Safety, and Quality Control of Herbal Medicines	90	
	7.7		92	
	Refe	erences	94	